DP \$65.00 23671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informatics Acquisition, Inc.		03/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informatics Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 10th Street	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367146	
Registration Number:	2367143	WASP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)480-8865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-480-8800

Email: docket@hittgaines.com
Correspondent Name: Charles W. Gaines
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 832570

Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INFO-0019TM/20TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Gaines
Signature:	/CWG/cg/
Date:	07/07/2010 TRADEMARK

900166359 REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0736

Total Attachments: 4 source=033005-NameChange#page1.tif

source=033005-NameChange#page2.tif

source=033005-NameChange#page3.tif

source=033005-NameChange#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0737



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFORMATICS ACQUISITION GP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INFORMATICS ACQUISITION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INFORMATICS HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3776378

DATE: 03-30-05

050243694

8100M

3927095

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0738

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:57 PM 03/24/2005 FILED 04:59 PM 03/24/2005 SRV 050243694 - 3927095 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INFORMATICS ACQUISITION GP, U.C., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OTAI DAY HLIM

INFORMATICS ACQUISITION, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Informatics Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of informatics Acquisition GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Informatics GP") with and into the Company (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The names and states of organization of the constituent entities to the Merger (the "Constituent Entities") are:

Name	State of Organization
Informatics Acquisition, Inc.	Delaware
Informatics Acquisition GP,	Delaware

SECOND. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 3, 2005 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between Informatics GP and the Company has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL.

THIRD. The Company shall be the surviving entity in the Merger. The name of the surviving entity in the Merger is Informatics Acquisition, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0739 FOURTH. Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

Name

The name of the corporation is Informatics Holdings, Inc."

FIFTH. The Merger shall become effective on March 2, 2005 at 12:04 A.M., Delaware time.

SIXTH. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Company, the surviving entity of the Merger, at 1400 10th Street, Plano, Texas 75074.

SEVENTH. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company and any member of Informatics GP.

Signature page to follow.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 3^{rd} day of March, 2005

INFORMATICS ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Pohest Tunioli President

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 07/07/2010